
  28496   

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28496 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR STEARNS, CONRAD, 
AND SCHMIDT CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. D/B/A SCS 
FIELD SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. C-13-001-
201, SUMMIT LANDFILL DEFICIENCY 
RECOMMENDATIONS AND REPAIRS WELLHEAD 
CHANGE OUT AND PIEZOMETER INSTALLATION, FOR A 
DECREASED AMOUNT OF TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE DOLLARS ($26,479.00), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS ($132,761.00), AND TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY OF TWENTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,000.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Stearns, Conrad, and 

Schmidt Consulting Engineers, Inc. d/b/a SCS Field Services relative to Contract No. C-13-001-

201, Summit Landfill Deficiency Recommendations and Repairs Wellhead Change Out and 

Piezometer Installation, for a decreased amount of $26,479.00, for a revised contract amount not 

to exceed $132,761.00, and to release the remaining contingency of $20,000.00. 

ADOPTED: January 5, 2016 

/mem 


